



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2887 of 1984

Singhasan And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Aditya Pratap Mishra, Jagdish Singh Sengar, Sunita Chauhan
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	D.G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

1. Heard Mr. Aditya Pratap Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant Nos. 1, 2 and 3 and learned AGA for the State.
2. As per the office report dated 11.02.2026, appellant No. 1 Singhasan @ Nibahana and appellant No. 3 Awadesh have been released on bail.
3. Office is directed to get the paper book prepared and supply the copy to learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State.
4. List on 29.04.2026 in the daily cause list for final hearing.
5. In the meantime, the appellant No. 2 Nar Singh may file bail bonds.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

March 19, 2026

Aditya Tripathi